

Entergy Nuclear Northeast Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc. 440 Hamilton Avenue P. O. Box 5029 White Plains, NY 10601-5029 Tel 914 272 3500

December 3, 2001 NL-01-142 IPN-01-083

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Mail Stop O-P1-17 Washington, DC 20555-0001

SUBJECT:

Indian Point Nuclear Generating Unit Nos. 1, 2 and 3

Docket Nos. 50-3, 50-247 and 50-286

Indemnity Agreements for Indian Point 1, 2 and 3

References:

 USNRC letter, P. Milano to A. A. Blind/M. Kansler dated September 6, 2001 regarding "Indian Point Nuclear Generating Unit Nos. 1 and 2 -Issuance of Conforming Amendments - (TAC Nos. MB0743 and MB0744)."

Dear Sir:

Attached is one signed copy of Amendment No. 25 to Indemnity Agreement No. B-19 for Indian Point Nuclear Generating Units Nos. 1, 2, and 3. This agreement was requested by the NRC staff in Reference 1.

There are no new commitments made in this letter. If you have any questions, please contact Ms. Charlene Faison at 914-272-3378.

Very truly yours,

Michael R. Kansler Serior Vice President and Ohief Operating Officer

cc: Next page.

List of Attachments:

1. Amendment to Indemnity Agreement No. B-19, Amendment No. 25, Docket Nos. 50-3, 50-247 and 50-286, Indian Point Units 1, 2, and 3, effective September 6, 2001.

M001

cc: All w/o att.

Regional Administrator, Region I U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, PA 19406

Mr. Patrick D. Milano, Senior Project Manager Project Directorate I Division of Licensing Project Management U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Mail Stop 0-8-C2 Washington, DC 20555

Mr. John L. Minns
Project Manager License Project Directorate IV-1
Division of Licensing Project Management
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Mail Stop 7-D-1
Washington, DC 20555

Resident Inspector's Office Indian Point Unit 3 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 295 Broadway, Suite 3 P.O. Box 337 Buchanan, NY 10511-0337

Senior Resident Inspector's Office Indian Point Unit 2 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 295 Broadway, Suite 1 P.O. Box 38 Buchanan, NY 10511-0038

Mr. Brent Brandenburg Consolidated Edison Company of New York 4 Irving Place New York, NY 10003

Mr. Paul Eddy
Electric Division
New York State Department
of Public Service
3 Empire State Plaza, 10th Floor
Albany, NY 12223

Docket Nos. 50-3 50-247 50-286

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-19 AMENDMENT NO. 25

Effective September 6, ,2001, Indemnity Agreement No. B-19, between Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc., Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc., Entergy Nuclear Indian Point 3, LLC, and the Atomic Energy Commission, dated December 4, 1961, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

Delete "Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc." and add "Entergy Nuclear Indian Point 2, LLC"

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Eugene V. Imbro, Acting Chief

Operational Experience and Non-Power Reactors Branch

Division of Regulatory Improvement Programs

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Accepted 14 X W , 200

Consoldated Edison Company

of New York, Inc.

Accepted

Entergy Nuclear Indian Point 3, LL

Accepted

Enterdy Nuclear Operations, Inc.

Accepted

Entergy Nuclear Indian Point 2, LLC